## HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4485

The Cor	mmonwealth of Massachusetts
	PRESENTED BY:
	James M. Cantwell
Court assembled:	Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General
	d/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bills d the home of Senator Daniel Webster and Governor Edward Winslow.
	PETITION OF:
Name:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
James M. Cantwell	4th Plymouth

## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4485**

By Mr. Cantwell of Marshfield, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of James M. Cantwell for legislation to erect a marker on Route 3 designating Marshfield as the home of Senator Daniel Webster and Governor Edward Winslow. Transportation.

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Fourteen

An Act designating Marshfield the home of Senator Daniel Webster and Governor Edward Winslow.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 moves to amend Chapter 2 of the General Laws by inserting after section 60 the
- 2 following section:
- 3 Section 61.
- 4 SECTION 1. The Department of Highways shall erect and maintain a suitable marker on
- 5 Route 3N and Route 3S designating the Town of Marshfield as the home of Senator Daniel
- 6 Webster and Governor Edward Winslow. Said marker shall be in compliance with the standards
- 7 of said department.
- 8 SECTION 2. This action shall take effect upon its passage.